OM SENI
RB751V40T1G
These Schottky barrier diodes are designed for high speed switching
Features
40V SCHOTTKY
● Extremely Fast Switching Speed
● Extremely Low Forward Voltage-0.28 Volts(Typ)@Ip=1mAdc
● Low Reverse Current 02
● These Devices are Pb-Free, Halogen Free/BFR Free and are RoHS CATHODE ANODE
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating
SOD-323
CASE 477
STYLE1
MARKING DIAGRAM
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS 5E M-
Characteristic
5E = Specific Device Code
M = Date Code
 =Pb-Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
applications, circuit protection,and voltage clamping. Extremely low
BARRIER DIODE
Compliant
Symbol
Symbol
forward voltage reduces conduction loss. Miniature surface mount
Value
Max
package is excellent for hand held and portable applications where
Unit
Unit
space is limited.
Peak Reverse Voltage
Total Device Dissipation FR-5 Board,
VRM
PD
40
200
V
mW
Reverse Voltage
(Note 1)TA=25℃
VR
Derate above 25℃
30
1.57
Vdc
mW/°C
Forward Continuous Current(DC)
Thermal Resistance
lF
RgJA
30
635
mA
℃N
Peak Forward Surge Current
Junction-to-Ambient
lFSM
Junction and Storage
500
TJ, Tstg
mA
-55 to+150
Electrostatic Discharge
℃
EsD
Temperature Range
HBM Class: 1C
MM Class: A
OM SEN
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Reverse Breakdown Voltage V(BR)R 30 一 一 Volts
(lR= 10μA)
Total Capacitance CT 一 2.0 2.5 pF
(VR= 1.0V,f= 1.0 MHz)
Reverse Leakage lR 一 300 500 nAdc
(VR= 30 V)
Forward Voltage VF 一 0.28 0.37 Vdc
(IF= 1.0 mAdc)
820 Ω
——W
+10V 2k 0.1 μF lF
100μH le tr tp t
0.1μF tr t一
10%
DUT
50 ΩOUTPUT 50 Ω INPUT
PULSE SAMPLING 90% iR(REC) =1mA
GENERATOR OSCILLOSCOPE lR
VR OUTPUT PULSE
INPUT SIGNAL (F=lR=10 mA; measured
三 三 at iR(REC)=1mA)
Notes: 1.A 2.0 kQ variable resistor adjusted for a Forward Current (IF) of 10 mA.
2.Input pulse is adjusted so lR(peak) is equal to 10 mA.
3.tp》trr
F FORWARDCURRENT(mA
10
1.0
150℃
125℃- 85℃ 25℃ -40℃ -55℃
0.1
0 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.450.5
VF, FORWARD VOLTAGE(VOLTS)
Figure 2. Typical Forward Voltage
REVERSECURRENT(uA
1000
100 TA= 150℃
125°℃
10
85℃
1.0
0.1
二 25℃
0.01
0.001
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
VR, REVERSE VOLTAGE(VOLTS)
Figure 3. Reverse Current versus Reverse
Voltage
CT,CAPACITANCE(pF)
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
0 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10 12 14 16 18
VR, REVERSE VOLTAGE(VOLTS)
Figure 4. Typical Capacitance
2
OM SENI
Ordering Information
PACKAGE
Package Outline Dimensions (SOD-323)
Dimensions
Suggested Pad Layout
Dimensions
PACKAGE CODE
C
Z
UNIT WEIGHT(g)
D?
Symbol
REEL(pcs)
A
Millimeters
BOX(pcs)
Symbol
Inches
CARTON(pcs)
Millimeters
Min.
DELIVERY MODE
Inches
Max.
SOD-323
Min.
Min.
R1
Max.
Max.
0.0048
Min.
X
3000
Max.
0.65
30000
A
0.75
120000
1.60
0.026
7"
1.80
0.030
0.063
Y
0.071
0.65
B
X
E
0.75
B
0.026
0.25
0.030
0.40
Z
0.010
2.10
0.016
2.20
H
0.084
C
0.088
2.30 2.80 0.091 0.110
D 0.80 1.10 0.031 0.043
D? 0.80 0.90 0.031 0.035
E 1.20 1.40 0.047 0.055
D F 0.08 0.18 0.003 0.007
L 0.475REF 0.019REF
L? 0.25 0.40 0.010 0.016
L1
H - 0.14 - 0.006
3